(15,351 ,474)
(55,755,310)

(201 ,561 ,221)
(155,450)

(79,360,524)
(11 ,670,294)

(939)
(29,312)

66
273,532,190

3,783
343,170

(326,012)
(92,497)

6,631,807
63,315
71,433
73,684
16,820

14,966,774
11,554,142

178,212
23,142,529

0
559,298

7,025,558

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,224,033,829
SHORT TERM DEBT 62,751,527
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,936,959
COMMON EQUITY 1,130,495,942
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 469,888,786
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,800,336)
TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 6,872,399

TOTAL 2,988,177,451

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,308,455,881
SHORT TERM DEBT 15,230,119
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,093,642
COMMON EQUITY 1,151,096,203
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 528,405,077
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,616,580)
TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 6,196,587

TOTAL 3,103,859,276

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,083,200,883
48,238,085
86,717,655
35,973,883

1,005,926,258
430,073,998
(36,427,960)

0
5,522,601

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
May, 2012

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

( 416, 754,097) 0 666,446,786
(18,559,272) 0 29,678,813
(33,364,022) 0 53,353,633
(13,840,704) 0 22,133,179

(387,023,216) 0 618,903,042
(165,468,016) 0 264,605,982

14,015,408 0 (22,412,552)
0 0 0

(2,124,783) 0 3,397,818

2,659,225,403 (1,023,118,702) 0 1,636,106,701

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,175,365,741 (453,287,299) 0 722,078,442
6,362,544 (2,453,756) 0 3,908,788

88,030,403 (33,949,487) 0 54,080,916
36,236,714 ( 13,97 4,920) 0 22,261,794

1,048,183, 762 ( 404,238, 757) 0 643,945,005
472,876,853 (182,367,975) 0 290,508,878
(35,453,413) 13,672,835 0 (21,780,578)

0 0 0 0
5,038,215 (1,943,020) 0 3,095,195

2,796,640,819 (1,078,542,379) 0 1, 718,098,440

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

40.73 5.03 2.05 5.03 2.05 5.03 2.05
1.81 0.43 0.01 0.43 0.01 0.43 0.01
3.26 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
1.35 6.25 0.08 6.25 0.08 6.25 0.08

37.83 9.25 3.50 10.25 3.88 11.25 4.26
16.17
(1.37)
0.00
0.21 7.03 0.01 7.50 0.02 7.96 0.02

100.00 % 5.86 % 6.24 % 6.62 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

42.03 4.82 2.03 4.82 2.03 4.82 2.03
0.23 1.02 0.00 1.02 0.00 1.02 0.00
3.15 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.30 6.36 0.08 6.36 0.08 6.36 0.08

37.48 9.25 3.47 10.25 3.84 11.25 4.22
16.90
(1.27)
0.00
0.18 6.89 0.01 7.34 0.01 7.79 0.01

100.00 % 5.79 % 6.17% 6.54%

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available
for Common Stockholders